ETAS ID: TM393788

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	FORMERLY Successor to Wachovia Bank, National Association	07/29/2016	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNG Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	7755 Montgomery Rd., Suite 400		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45236		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3339071	SIMPLE. MONEY. SOLUTIONS.
Registration Number:	3546802	CHECKPOINTS
Registration Number:	3592824	AXCESS
Registration Number:	3547488	AXCESS
Registration Number:	3544188	AXCESS FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	3179148	CHECK 'N GO
Registration Number:	3179135	CHECK 'N GO
Registration Number:	2941903	AXCESS AMERICA
Registration Number:	2906001	TRANSEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128066006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-806-5763 Email: tm@stroock.com **Correspondent Name:** Jeffrey M. Mann

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane, 38th Floor Address Line 2: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038-4982

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005846 FRAME: 0905 900373592

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002838/0016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Mann
SIGNATURE:	/jeffrey m. mann/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release - Wells Fargo CNG#page1.tif source=Release - Wells Fargo CNG#page2.tif source=Release - Wells Fargo CNG#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005846 FRAME: 0906

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 29th day of July 2016, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, successor to Wachovia Bank, National Association, in its capacity as

Administrative Agent ("Secured Party"), in favor of CNG HOLDINGS, INC., an Ohio

corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of July 29, 2016 by and

among Secured Party, Company and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Secured Party hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated

February 9, 2010, executed by Company in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2010 at Reel/Frame: 4159/0539 (the

"Subject Trademark Security Agreement").

For the avoidance of doubt, this release solely pertains to the Subject Trademark

Security Agreement and does not constitute a release by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

of any other liens or security interests held by it in any other capacity or otherwise now or

hereafter on file in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association in any capacity with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

7943827v2 7/29/2016 7:20 AM 5784.018

TRADEMARK REEL: 005846 FRAME: 0907 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent

By: Visto Davis
Title: SUP

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
SIMPLE. MONEY. SOLUTIONS.	77133318	3339071	11/20/07
CHECKPOINTS	77469962	3546802	12/16/08
AXCESS	77462418	3592824	03/17/09
AXCESS	77132048	3547488	12/16/08
AXCESS FINANCIAL	77105447	3544188	12/09/08
CHECK 'N GO	76661314	3179148	12/05/06
CHECK 'N GO	76654027	3179135	12/05/06
AXCESS AMERICA	78372498	2941903	04/19/08
TRANSEND	76558563	2906001	11/30/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 005846 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 08/04/2016